PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4851671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD ANTHONY BONATO	07/26/2017
JACQUES SIBILLE	07/31/2017
DONALD CARMON BRADLEY	07/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRAEBON MEDICAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	SUITE 1, 100 SCHNEIDER ROAD
City:	KANATA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2K 1Y2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29605660

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)230-8842

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: TWilliams@blg.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP

Address Line 1: 100 QUEEN STREET #1300 Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ID 27112-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRISHA WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Trisha Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=ID_27112-2 - Assign#page1.tif source=ID_27112-2 - Assign#page2.tif source=ID_27112-2 - Assign#page3.tif

PATENT 504804939 REEL: 045110 FRAME: 0757

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

Richard Anthony BONATO, 114 Glennview Place, Carp, Ontario, K0A 1L0, CANADA

Jacques SIBILLE, 1733 ch. Couture, L'Ange Gardien, Quebec, J8L 2W9, CANADA

Donald Carmon BRADLEY, 1615 Landel Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, K2W 1C2, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **May 29, 2017**, we did sell and assign to:

BRAEBON Medical Corporation Suite 1, 100 Schneider Road Kanata, Ontario, K2K 1Y2 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the design disclosed in United States Design Patent Application **29/605,660** filed **May 29, 2017**, relating to, and entitled:

NASAL ORAL CANNULA

and to any application for design protection claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any design registration, design patent or petty patent issued therefrom, and to any design registration, design patent or petty patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

ID 27112-2 Page **1** of **3**

Richard Anthony BONATO	Witness:
Executed atCity	I, Kelly Armstrong Print Name whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country This 26 day of 5007. Day Month Year	Hanata, ON KALAUT
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Richard Anthony BONATO execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally
Signature	known to me. Signature

Jacques SIBILLE	Witness:
Executed at ANATA City	I, EWA BORVSLAWSKI
Province/State, Country This 31 day of 401, 2017. Day Month Year	Home: 3+Townsent, OHawa, on K27 2T6 was personally present and did see Jacques SIBILLE execute the within assignment and such
Signature Signature	assignor is personally known to me. ESE BOUSLOWSKO Signature

Donald Carmon BRADLEY	Witness:
Executed at Kanada	I, Kelly Armstrong Print Name
City	whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country	41 Dunon Place
This 26 day of 50, 2017.	Kanata, on Kalava was personally present and did see Donald
	Carmon BRADLEY execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally
Signature	known to me. Signature

BRAEBON Medical Corporation	Witness:
Executed at Kanada City Ontalo, Canada Province/State, Country This 26 day of Month, 2017.	Whose full post office address is H Dunoon Place Kanata, ON Kaldy?
By: Dradley Print Name	was personally present and did see Don Bradley Name
Title: CT G Signature	execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me. Signature

ID 27112-2 Page **3** of **3**

RECORDED: 03/05/2018